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Project Category Category Code Cost-share Project Cap Description
Percentage
GROWING YOUR BUSINESS
Business Plans EMBA-PR-B 35% $15,000 | For projects focused on developing a business plan to increase or

improve financial sustainability, address growth needs and
opportunities, and define concrete next steps.

Business Assessment EMBA-PR-D 50% $15,000 | For projects focused on identifying or determining the feasibility of
growth and opportunities by analyzing trends, access to capital
and business structure.

EXPANDING YOUR MARKETS

Marketing Plans EMAP-PR-C 35% §25,000  For assessment and planning projects that support
retaining/expanding or accessing new domestic/export markets.

Market Products Internationally = EMIM-PR-A 35% §75,000  For projects that implement a comprehensive marketing plan to
significantly increase product sales internationally.

Market Products in Canada EMIM-PR-B 35% $50,000  For projects that implement a comprehensive marketing plan to
significantly increase product sales in Canada.

Develop New Products or EMIM-PR-C 35% $75,000  For projects focused on developing products or processes to retain

Processes an existing market, grow an existing market or access a new

market, and to significantly increase sales.
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Project Category

IMPROVING PRODUCTIVITY

Labour Productivity Plans

Technology and Equipment to
Improve Labour Productivity
Input Efficiency and Waste
Reduction

Enterprise Resource Planning
and Supply Chain Management
Systems

Category

Code

EMAP-PR-B

EMPT-PR-C

EMPT-PR-D

EMPT-PR-F

FOOD SAFETY FOR YOUR BUSINESS

Food Safety and Traceability
System Improvements

Traceability Equipment

Food Safety Equipment

Food Safety and Traceability
Training

Food Safety and Traceability
Gap Assessment and Pre-audit

FSIM-PR-E

FSEQ-PR-D

FSEQ-PR-C

FSED-PR-A

FSAP-PR-A

Cost-share
Percentage

50%

25%

25%

35%

50%

35%

35%

45%

45%

Project
Cap

$25,000
$200,000
$75,000

$100,000

$75,000

$10,000

$10,000

$1,500

$3,000

Description

For projects to conduct assessments and audits, and develop plans
to measure improvements in labour productivity.

For projects to implement advanced manufacturing technologies
and equipment to enhance labour productivity.

For projects to increase input efficiency and reduce waste in an
agri-food or agri-product processing facility.

For projects to put in place software systems that will streamline
and integrate business applications and contribute to improved
business results.

For food safety and traceability system development,
implementation, or improvements through: writing systems to a
recognized standard, equipment purchases, facility upgrades,
validation studies, as well as initial food safety certification to
recognized/international standards.

This project category specifically supports the purchase,
installation or upgrading of equipment that is directly related to
the implementation or improvement of traceability systems.

This project category specifically supports the purchase,
installation or upgrading of equipment designed to eliminate or
reduce food safety risks and hazards.

For food safety or traceability training from a qualified third party
to increase knowledge and adoption of recognized food safety or
traceability systems.

For gap assessments and pre-audits by a qualified third party
against internationally or nationally recognized programs to
advance food safety or traceability systems.
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Project Category

ENHANCING ANIMAL HEALTH

Defining Zones and Controlled
Access Points

Establishing Cleaning and
Disinfecting Practices
Establishing Isolation or
Segregation Facilities
Preventing Access by Wildlife,
Pests, and Rodents

Health Management

Establishing Facilities to Manage
Deadstock

Construction, Modification, or
New Technologies to Improve
Animal Housing

Education, Training,
Assessment, and Planning
Equipment to Improve Animal
Handling

ENHANCING PLANT HEALTH
Education, Training, Assessment

and Planning

Technologies and processes to
reduce plant pest contamination
and risk

Category
Code

AHIM-PR-A

AHIM-PR-B

AHIM-PR-C

AHIM-PR-D

AHIM-PR-E

AHIM-PR-F

AHIM-PR-G

AHED-PR-B

AHEQ-PR-A

PHAP-PR-I

PHIM-PR-G

Cost-share
Percentage

35%

35%

35%

35%

35%

35%

35%

50%

35%

50%

35%

Project
Cap

$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000

$50,000

$25,000

$50,000

$5,000

$50,000

$5,000

$100,000

Description

For projects focused on reducing biosecurity risks into, within, and
out of high-risk areas of the operation, in a measurable or proven
way.

For projects focused on improving animal welfare in a measurable
or proven way.

For projects focused on first-time activities to improve animal
health and welfare.

For projects focused on improving animal welfare in a measurable
or proven way.

For projects focused on building operation-specific knowledge and
expertise in support of plant health.
For projects focused on reducing biosecurity risks into, out of, and

within high-risk areas of the operation, in a measurable or proven
way.
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OTHER BUSINESSES

Category Cost-share  Project

Project Category Code AT Cap Description
COMMERCIALIZING NEW TECHNOLOGY OR EQUIPMENT
Development and Commercialization | EMPT-OA-E 35% $250,000 @ For a business or manufacturer that wants to commercialize
of Technology or Equipment to advanced technologies, services or processes that will help drive
Increase Labour Productivity producer and processor labour productivity.
IMPROVING PRODUCTIVITY
Advanced Manufacturing and EMPT-OA-G 25% $200,000 ' For Primary Agri-Food Businesses that are directly involved in
Technology for Primary Agri-food primary handling of agri-food, agri-products and commodities.
Businesses
Projects that implement technologies and equipment to enhance
labour productivity or input efficiencies.
Ontario @ C' ) dl*l
dllddd

Application Intake Date — November 4-26 2019
Go to www.ontario.ca/agpartnership for full Program details and applications



http://www.ontario.ca/agpartnership
https://ontarioprogramguides.net/pc-en-empt-oa-e/
https://ontarioprogramguides.net/pc-en-empt-oa-e/
https://ontarioprogramguides.net/pc-en-empt-oa-g/
https://ontarioprogramguides.net/pc-en-empt-oa-g/
http://www.ontario.ca/agpartnership

