

## COST SHARE FUNDING - PROCESSORS

Application Intake Date - November 4 - 26, 2019

Go to [www.ontario.ca/agpartnership](http://www.ontario.ca/agpartnership) for full Program details and applications

PROCESSORS				
Project Category	Category Code	Cost-share Percentage	Project Cap	Description
<b>GROWING YOUR BUSINESS</b>				
Business Plans	<u>EMBA-PR-B</u>	35%	\$15,000	For projects focused on developing a business plan to increase or improve financial sustainability, address growth needs and opportunities, and define concrete next steps.
Business Assessment	<u>EMBA-PR-D</u>	50%	\$15,000	For projects focused on identifying or determining the feasibility of growth and opportunities by analyzing trends, access to capital and business structure.
<b>EXPANDING YOUR MARKETS</b>				
Marketing Plans	<u>EMAP-PR-C</u>	35%	\$25,000	For assessment and planning projects that support retaining/expanding or accessing new domestic/export markets.
Market Products Internationally	<u>EMIM-PR-A</u>	35%	\$75,000	For projects that implement a comprehensive marketing plan to significantly increase product sales internationally.
Market Products in Canada	<u>EMIM-PR-B</u>	35%	\$50,000	For projects that implement a comprehensive marketing plan to significantly increase product sales in Canada.
Develop New Products or Processes	<u>EMIM-PR-C</u>	35%	\$75,000	For projects focused on developing products or processes to retain an existing market, grow an existing market or access a new market, and to significantly increase sales.

Project Category	Category Code	Cost-share Percentage	Project Cap	Description
<b>IMPROVING PRODUCTIVITY</b>				
Labour Productivity Plans	<u>EMAP-PR-B</u>	50%	\$25,000	For projects to conduct assessments and audits, and develop plans to measure improvements in labour productivity.
Technology and Equipment to Improve Labour Productivity	<u>EMPT-PR-C</u>	25%	\$200,000	For projects to implement advanced manufacturing technologies and equipment to enhance labour productivity.
Input Efficiency and Waste Reduction	<u>EMPT-PR-D</u>	25%	\$75,000	For projects to increase input efficiency and reduce waste in an agri-food or agri-product processing facility.
Enterprise Resource Planning and Supply Chain Management Systems	<u>EMPT-PR-F</u>	35%	\$100,000	For projects to put in place software systems that will streamline and integrate business applications and contribute to improved business results.
<b>FOOD SAFETY FOR YOUR BUSINESS</b>				
Food Safety and Traceability System Improvements	<u>FSIM-PR-E</u>	50%	\$75,000	For food safety and traceability system development, implementation, or improvements through: writing systems to a recognized standard, equipment purchases, facility upgrades, validation studies, as well as initial food safety certification to recognized/international standards.
Traceability Equipment	<u>FSEQ-PR-D</u>	35%	\$10,000	This project category specifically supports the purchase, installation or upgrading of equipment that is directly related to the implementation or improvement of traceability systems.
Food Safety Equipment	<u>FSEQ-PR-C</u>	35%	\$10,000	This project category specifically supports the purchase, installation or upgrading of equipment designed to eliminate or reduce food safety risks and hazards.
Food Safety and Traceability Training	<u>FSED-PR-A</u>	45%	\$1,500	For food safety or traceability training from a qualified third party to increase knowledge and adoption of recognized food safety or traceability systems.
Food Safety and Traceability Gap Assessment and Pre-audit	<u>FSAP-PR-A</u>	45%	\$3,000	For gap assessments and pre-audits by a qualified third party against internationally or nationally recognized programs to advance food safety or traceability systems.

Project Category	Category Code	Cost-share Percentage	Project Cap	Description
<b>ENHANCING ANIMAL HEALTH</b>				
Defining Zones and Controlled Access Points	<u>AHIM-PR-A</u>	35%	\$50,000	For projects focused on reducing biosecurity risks into, within, and out of high-risk areas of the operation, in a measurable or proven way.
Establishing Cleaning and Disinfecting Practices	<u>AHIM-PR-B</u>	35%	\$50,000	
Establishing Isolation or Segregation Facilities	<u>AHIM-PR-C</u>	35%	\$50,000	
Preventing Access by Wildlife, Pests, and Rodents	<u>AHIM-PR-D</u>	35%	\$50,000	
Health Management	<u>AHIM-PR-E</u>	35%	\$50,000	
Establishing Facilities to Manage Deadstock	<u>AHIM-PR-F</u>	35%	\$25,000	
Construction, Modification, or New Technologies to Improve Animal Housing	<u>AHIM-PR-G</u>	35%	\$50,000	For projects focused on improving animal welfare in a measurable or proven way.
Education, Training, Assessment, and Planning	<u>AHED-PR-B</u>	50%	\$5,000	For projects focused on first-time activities to improve animal health and welfare.
Equipment to Improve Animal Handling	<u>AHEQ-PR-A</u>	35%	\$50,000	For projects focused on improving animal welfare in a measurable or proven way.
<b>ENHANCING PLANT HEALTH</b>				
Education, Training, Assessment and Planning	<u>PHAP-PR-I</u>	50%	\$5,000	For projects focused on building operation-specific knowledge and expertise in support of plant health.
Technologies and processes to reduce plant pest contamination and risk	<u>PHIM-PR-G</u>	35%	\$100,000	For projects focused on reducing biosecurity risks into, out of, and within high-risk areas of the operation, in a measurable or proven way.

## COST SHARE FUNDING - OTHER BUSINESSES

Application Intake Date – November 4 - 26 2019

Go to [www.ontario.ca/agpartnership](http://www.ontario.ca/agpartnership) for full Program details and applications

OTHER BUSINESSES				
Project Category	Category Code	Cost-share Percentage	Project Cap	Description
<b>COMMERCIALIZING NEW TECHNOLOGY OR EQUIPMENT</b>				
Development and Commercialization of Technology or Equipment to Increase Labour Productivity	<u>EMPT-OA-E</u>	35%	\$250,000	For a business or manufacturer that wants to commercialize advanced technologies, services or processes that will help drive producer and processor labour productivity.
<b>IMPROVING PRODUCTIVITY</b>				
Advanced Manufacturing and Technology for Primary Agri-food Businesses	<u>EMPT-OA-G</u>	25%	\$200,000	For Primary Agri-Food Businesses that are directly involved in primary handling of agri-food, agri-products and commodities. Projects that implement technologies and equipment to enhance labour productivity or input efficiencies.